
  
 

 

 

 
  

 

 

Thank you for your purchase!
Instructions 
made easy

Register your 
product

Need more accessories?
Discover more innovative 

lighting at 
www.enbrightenme.com.

Having problems?
Let us know how we can 
help. 

Call 1-800-225-0653, M-F.

Read instructions or watch 
an easy-to-follow video.

Scan code or visit 
enbrightenme.com/85837i.

Receive exclusive deals and  
register your product.

Scan code or visit 
byjasco.com/deals.

Model:
85837

FCC/ISED – EN 

Brightness: 1,000 lumens per bar — 24,000 lumens total
Color temperature: 5000K
CRI: 90
Ingress protection: IP20
Power options: Plug in, direct wire or E26 light socket adapter
Control: In-wall switch or wireless remote
Dimming: Three brightness options with RF remote or power-cycle 
sequence — not compatible with in-wall dimmers
Linkable: Up to 50 bars

A. Light bars — 24
B. Light bar end cap — 2
C. Three-way connectors — 10
D. Two-way connectors — 12
E. Connector end cap 
F. Self-anchoring screws — 25
G. Keyhole covers — 22
H. Direct-wire adapter 11.8in. 
I. Plug-in cord 5ft. 
J. RF remote receiver 
K. 3M tape — Preinstalled
L. Mounting tab 
M. E26 socket adapter 
N. Remote with wall mount — CR2025 battery included 
O. Remote magnet 
P. Wall mount hardware
Q. Wire nuts — 2

Suppliers Declaration of Conformity | Model #: 85837 | Jasco Products Co., 10 E. Memorial 
Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114, www.byjasco.com
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC and ISED license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation. 
FCC NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by 
unauthorized modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user’s 
authority to operate the equipment. 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment o� and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit di�erent from that to which the receiver  
 is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
Important note: To comply with the FCC RF exposure compliance requirements, no change 
to the antenna or the device is permitted. Any change to the antenna or the device could 
result in the device exceeding the RF exposure requirements and void user’s authority to 
operate the device. 

ICES-005(B)/NMB-005(B)

INCLUDED

FEATURES

MADE IN THAILAND 
Distributed by Jasco Products Company LLC, 
10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.
This Jasco product has a 5-year limited warranty. 
For warranty details, visit 
www.enbrightenme.com/warranty.

Questions? Contact our U.S.-based Consumer 
Care at 1-800-225-0653, M-F.

©JASCO 2025 | 85837 | 06/17/25 v4

Like our product?
Leave a review on your 
favorite retailer website 
or amazon.com.

PATENTS/PATENTS PENDING 
WWW.BYJASCO.COM/PATENTS

 

WARNING
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
• DO NOT USE IN WET LOCATIONS
• USE INDOORS ONLY
• TURN POWER OFF BEFORE SERVICING — SEE INSTRUCTIONS
• PROPERLY GROUND FIXTURE
• ENSURE THAT NO BARE WIRES ARE EXPOSED OUTSIDE THE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

RISK OF INJURY
•  SOME METAL PARTS IN THE FIXTURE MAY HAVE SHARP EDGES. TO PREVENT CUTS AND 

SCRAPES, WEAR GLOVES WHEN HANDLING THE PARTS
•  DO NOT OPERATE THE UNIT WITH A MISSING OR DAMAGED LENS
•  ACCOUNT FOR SMALL PARTS AND DESTROY PACKING MATERIAL, AS THESE MAY BE 

HAZARDOUS TO CHILDREN

RISK OF FIRE
• MINIMUM 90ºC SUPPLY CONDUCTORS
• NOT INTENDED FOR ILLUMINATION OF AQUARIUMS
• NOT INTENDED FOR USE ABOVE STOVES, COOK TOPS OR SINKS
• NOT INTENDED FOR RECESSED INSTALLATION IN CEILINGS OR SOFFITS
• NOT INTENDED FOR SURFACE INSTALLATION INSIDE OR ON TOP OF BUILT-IN FURNISHINGS 

SUCH AS KITCHEN CABINETS, CHINA CABINETS OR TROPHY CASES

        100% 
recyclable
Separate 

paper
from plastic

before 
recycling

 
byjasco.com/recycle

paper made from 25% 
post consumer waste

Indoor use only

UltraBrite™
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DIMMING

INSTALLATION DIRECT WIRE

OPERATION
PLUG-IN OR E26 SOCKET ADAPTER POWER

MOUNTING

POWER OPTIONS

IMPORTANT: Lay out the light bars on the floor in your desired area to 
ensure adequate space and an outlet, light socket or junction box is within 
reach. At most, only assemble one hexagon before installing. Do not 
connect the lights to power until completely assembled and installed.

1. Press the RF remote receiver (J) into a 
three-way connector (C) until it clicks into 
place. The remote receiver can be omitted 
if remote operation is not desired.

2. Position the three-way connector (C) with   
 the RF remote receiver (J) near the   
 intended power source. 

3. Align one end of a light bar (A) with the   
 first three-way connector (C) and press   
 until it clicks into place.

4. At the other end of the light bar, attach a   
 two- or three-way connector. Three-way   
 connectors link two hexagons. 

5. Repeat this process until your hexagon is   
 fully connected.

CAUTION: If your layout has an incomplete hexagon, attach the appropriate 
end cap (B or E) to the unconnected end of the light bar.

6. Remove the backing from the double-sided tape on the back of the   
 connectors and RF remote receiver.

7. Firmly press the lights onto a clean dry surface.

• Direct wire — uses the direct-wire adapter   
   (H) for connection to your home’s wiring in a  
   junction box

• Plug in — uses plug-in cord (I) for 
   connection to a standard outlet

• Light socket — uses E26 adapter (M) and 
   plug-in cord (I) for connection to a light 
   fixture with E26 socket

TIP: Installing one assembled hexagon at a time is recommended. 

Before installation, choose your power source. The plug-in cord 
(I) or direct-wire adapter (H) snaps into the RF remote receiver 
(J) if using the remote to control the lights. If 
you are not using the remote, the power source 
attaches to a three-way connector (C) to begin 
your design.

WARNING: Light bars must be disconnected from power during assembly 
and installation. 
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8. Secure the lights by driving the    
 self-anchoring screws (F) through the   
 mounting hole on the connector. The   
 screws do not require pilot holes or   
 drywall anchors when installed in   
 sheetrock or solid wood.  

IMPORTANT: Insert the screw into the smaller 
portion of the mounting hole.
 
9. Repeat until every connector is secured.
 
10. Screw in the remote receiver tab (L) at the  
 open end of the remote receiver (J).

11.  Align the optional keyhole cover (G) with   
 the screw head and push it into place.

12. Repeat for the remaining hexagons.

1. Turn o� power at the circuit breaker or   
 fuse box.
2. Press the direct-wire adapter (H) into the   
 RF remote receiver (J) until it clicks into   
 place. If remote operation is not desired,   
 attach the adapter to the available   
 three-way connector (C).  
3. Connect the white neutral wire from the   
 junction box to the ribbed wire of the direct-wire adapter (H) using  
 a wire nut (Q).
4. Connect the black hot wire from the junction box to the smooth  
 wire of the direct-wire adapter (H) using a wire nut (Q).
5. Pull the wires to ensure all connections are secure. Neatly push all  
 wires into the junction box and install a blank cover 
 (sold separately).
6. Turn on power at the circuit breaker or fuse box.

The light bar kit can be controlled from an in-wall switch or the 
included remote. 

Remote operation
1. ON/OFF buttons on the remote allow control of the light kit. If the  
 lights are connected to a switch, the switch must be in the ON position  
 to operate with the remote.
2. To cycle through the brightness settings, push the dimming button.  
 Pause briefly and listen for a double click between each press to  
 ensure brightness changes for all light bars. 
  a. High — 100% (default)
  b. Medium — 50%
  c. Low — 25%
3. In the rare instance the light bars are not at the same brightness, press  
 the reset button to return all lights to the high setting.

DANGER: Do not look at the lights when connecting to power. The 
LEDs are very bright, and looking directly at them can damage eyesight

1. Press the plug-in cord (I) into the RF   
 remote receiver (J) until it clicks into place.  
 If remote operation is not desired, attach   
 the cord to the available three-way   
 connector (C). 

2. Optional: If using the E26 socket adapter   
 (M), turn o� power to the fixture, remove   
 the light bulb and screw in the adapter.

3. Plug in the lights to the outlet or 
 socket adapter. 

IMPORTANT: Do not connect the lights to   
power until installation is complete. 

DANGER: Do not look at the lights when connecting to power. The LEDs are 
very bright, and looking directly at them can damage eyesight.
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OPERATION CONTINUED

REMOTE INSTALLATION

Troubleshooting
• Some light bars not illuminating — disconnect power and ensure all  
 connections are secure and the end cap is installed if there is an  
 incomplete hexagon.
• Light bars aren’t the same brightness — press the reset button on the  
 remote or cycle power OFF/ON twice within one second.
• Lights not dimming together — ensure you pause until you hear the  
 lights click when dimming the lights.
• Lights unexpectedly turn ON/OFF or dim — within 3 seconds   
 of plugging in or powering the lights, press the remote's ON button for  
 3 seconds to pair the remote. The lights blink to indicate 
 successful pairing. 

Specifications
Ratings: 120VAC, 60Hz
Watts: 8W/light bar, 192W/total
Linking: 50 light bars max
Operating temperature: -4-104ºF (-20-40ºC)
Battery type: CR2025, 3V
Remote frequency: 433MHz
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• INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a 
button cell or coin battery.

• DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.
• A swallowed button cell or coin battery can cause 

Internal Chemical Burns in as little as 2 hours. 
• KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH 

of CHILDREN.
• Seek immediate medical attention if a battery is 

suspected to be swallowed or inserted inside any 
part of the body.

WARNING

• CR2025
• NOMINAL VOLTAGE = 3V

• Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries according to local 
regulations and keep away from children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in household 
trash or incinerate.

• Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death.
• Call a local poison control center for treatment information.
• Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.
• Do not force discharge, recharge, disassemble, heat above Operating temperature 
-20C -60C, Storage Temperature 0C-35C or incinerate. Doing so may result in injury 
due to venting, leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.

• Ensure the batteries are installed correctly according to 
polarity (+ and -).

• Do not mix old and new batteries, di�erent brands or types of batteries, such as 
alkaline, carbon-zinc, or rechargeable batteries.

• Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of batteries from equipment not used 
for an extended period of time according to local regulations.

• Always completely secure the battery compartment. If the battery compartment 
does not close securely, stop using the product, remove the batteries, and keep 
them away from children.
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Press into place

Press into place

Press into place

Press into place

1. Remove remote from the wall mount.
2. Place wall mount in desired location, mark the mount holes.
3. Mounting options:
  a. To attach to a solid surface, drill holes using a 3/32in. drill bit  
   (anchors are not used).
  b. To attach to drywall, drill holes using a 1/4in. drill bit.
  c. Gently tap in anchors.
4. Secure the mount with provided screws. Do not overtighten.
5. Optional: Attach the included magnet to the back of the remote to  
 allow the remote to stick to metallic surfaces.

1 2 3 4 5

9876

In-wall switch
1. The light bars turn on and o� like traditional fixtures when connected  
 to an in-wall switch or switch-controlled outlet.
  a. Important: Not compatible with standard in-wall dimmers.
2. If not using the RF remote receiver, cycle the switch from OFF to ON  
 twice in 2-5 seconds to adjust brightness.
  a. High — 100% (default)
  b. Medium — 50%
  c. Low — 25%
3. If the light bars are not at the same brightness and you are not using  
 the RF remote receiver, cycle the switch from OFF to ON twice within 1  
 second to reset all lights to the high setting.

Battery installation
1. Remove the remote from the wall mount. 
  a. Push down and out from the top of   
   the remote.
2. Pull out the plastic battery tab from the   
 back of the remote.
3. To replace the battery, push the battery   
 drawer tab to the right and pull the drawer  from the remote. 
4. Place battery in the drawer with (+) side of the battery facing up.
5. Insert the battery drawer to the remote and ensure it clicks into place



  
 

 

 

 
  

 

 

¡Gracias por tu compra!
Instrucciones 

fáciles de seguir
Registra tu 
producto

¿Necesitas más accesorios? 
Descubra más iluminación 

innovadora en  
www.enbrightenme.com.

¿Tienes problemas?
Déjanos saber cómo podemos 
ayudarte.

Llame al 1-800-225-0653, 
de lunes a viernes.

Lea las instrucciones o mire un 
video fácil de seguir.

Escanea el código o visita 
enbrightenme.com/85837i.

Recibe ofertas exclusivas y 
registra tu producto. 

Escanea el código o visita
byjasco.com/deals.

Modelo:
85837

FCC/ISED – SP 

Brillo: 1000 lúmenes por barra — 24 000 lúmenes en total
Temperatura del color: 5000K
IRC: 90
Protección de entrada: IP20
Opciones de energía: Adaptador de enchufe, cable directo o 
portalámparas E26
Control: Interruptor de pared o control remoto inalámbrico
Atenuación: Tres opciones de brillo con control remoto RF o secuencia 
de ciclo de encendido (no compatible con reguladores de intensidad 
de pared)
Enlazable: Hasta 50 bares

A. Barras de luz — 24
B. Tapa de extremo de barra de luce — 2
C. Conectores de tres vías — 10
D. Conectores bidireccionales — 12
E. Tapa del extremo del conector  
F. Tornillos autoanclables — 25
G. Tapas para cerraduras — 22
H. Adaptador de cable directo de 11.5 pulg. 
I. Cable enchufable de 5 pies.
J. Receptor remoto RF  
K. Cinta 3M — Preinstalada
L. Pestaña de montaje  
M. Adaptador de casquillo E26  
N. Control remoto con soporte de pared: batería CR2025 incluida 
O. Imán remoto
P. Herrajes para montaje en pared
Q. Tuercas para cables — 2

Declaración de conformidad de proveedores | Número de modelo: 85837 |
Jasco Products Co., 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114, www.byjasco.com
Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de los estándares RSS exentos de licencia de la FCC y 
ISED. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) este dispositivo no 
puede causar interferencias dañinas, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier 
interferencia recibida, incluida aquella que pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado. 
NOTA DE LA FCC: El fabricante no es responsable de ninguna interferencia de radio o TV 
causada por modificaciones no autorizadas a este equipo. Tales modificaciones podrían 
anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo. 
NOTE: Este equipo ha sido probado y se ha determinado que cumple con los límites para un 
dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Estos 
límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias 
dañinas en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de 
radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar 
interferencias dañinas en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que 
no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa 
interferencias dañinas en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual se puede determinar 
encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la 
interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:
• Cambiar la orientación o ubicación de la antena receptora.
• Aumentar la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.
• Conectar el equipo a la salida de un circuito diferente al cual está conectado el receptor.
• Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico de radio/TV experimentado para obtener ayuda.  
NOTA IMPORTANTE:  En cumplimiento de los requisitos de exposición a RF de la FCC, se 
prohíbe cualquier cambio en la antena o en el dispositivo. Cualquier cambio en la antena o en 
el dispositivo podría provocar que el dispositivo exceda los requisitos de exposición a RF y 
anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el dispositivo.

ICES-005(B)/NMB-005(B) 

INCLUIDO

CARACTERÍSTICAS

HECHO EN TAILANDIA  
Distribuido por Jasco Products Company LLC, 
10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.
Este producto de Jasco tiene una garantía 
limitada de 5 años. Visite www.byjasco.com para 
conocer los detalles de la garantía..

¿Tiene preguntas? Comuníquese con nuestro 
servicio de atención al consumidor de EE. UU. al 
1-800-225-0653, de M-F

¿Te gusta nuestro 
producto? 
Deje una reseña en el 
sitio web de su 
comercio favorito o en 
amazon.com.

PATENTES/PATENTES PENDIENTES
WWW.BYJASCO.COM/PATENTS

 

ADVERTENCIA
RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA
• NO UTILIZAR EN LUGARES HÚMEDOS
• UTILIZAR SOLO EN INTERIORES
• APAGUE LA ENERGÍA ANTES DE REALIZAR EL MANTENIMIENTO. CONSULTE LAS 

INSTRUCCIONES
• ACCESORIO CONECTADO A TIERRA CORRECTAMENTE
• ASEGÚRESE DE QUE NO HAYA CABLES DESNUDOS EXPUESTOS FUERA DE LAS 

CONEXIONES ELÉCTRICAS

RIESGO DE LESIONES
• ALGUNAS PIEZAS METÁLICAS DEL APARATO PUEDEN TENER BORDES AFILADOS. PARA 

EVITAR CORTES Y RASPADURAS, UTILICE GUANTES AL MANIPULAR LAS PIEZAS
• NO UTILICE LA UNIDAD CON UNA LENTE DAÑADA O FALTANTE
• TENGA EN CUENTA LAS PIEZAS PEQUEÑAS Y DESTRUYA EL MATERIAL DE EMBALAJE, YA 

QUE PUEDEN SER PELIGROSAS PARA LOS NIÑOS.

RIESGO DE INCENDIO
• CONDUCTORES DE ALIMENTACIÓN MÍNIMO 90ºC
• NO DISEÑADO PARA LA ILUMINACIÓN DE ACUARIOS
• NO DISEÑADO PARA USAR ENCIMA DE ESTUFAS, COCINAS O FREGADEROS
• NO DISEÑADO PARA INSTALACIÓN EMPOTRADA EN TECHOS O SOFITOS
• NO ESTÁ DISEÑADO PARA INSTALACIÓN EN SUPERFICIE DENTRO O ENCIMA DE MUEBLES 

EMPOTRADOS, COMO ARMARIOS DE COCINA, VITRINAS O VITRINAS DE TROFEOS.

        100% 
recyclable
Separate 

paper
from plastic

before 
recycling

 
byjasco.com/recycle

paper made from 25% 
post consumer waste

Uso exclusivo en interior

UltraBrite™

Luces 
hexagonales
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DIMMING

INSTALACIÓN CABLE DIRECTO

OPERACIÓN
ALIMENTACIÓN MEDIANTE ADAPTADOR DE ENCHUFE O CASQUILLO E26

MONTAJE

OPCIONES DE ENERGÍA

IMPORTANTE: Coloca las barras de luz en el piso en el área deseada para 
garantizar que haya espacio suficiente y que haya un tomacorriente, una 
toma de luz o una caja de conexiones a tu alcance. Como máximo, 
ensamble solo un hexágono antes de instalarlo. No conecte las luces a la 
corriente hasta que estén completamente ensambladas e instaladas.

1. Presione el receptor remoto de RF (J) en 
un conector de tres vías (C) hasta que 
encaje en su lugar.  El receptor remoto se 
puede omitir si no se desea la operación 
remota.

2. Coloque el conector de tres vías (C) con el  
 receptor remoto de RF (J) cerca de la   
 fuente de alimentación prevista.

3. Alinee un extremo de una barra de luz (A)   
 con el primer conector de tres vías (C) y   
 presione hasta que encaje en su lugar.

4. En el otro extremo de la barra de luz,   
 conecte un conector de dos o tres vías.   
 Los conectores de tres vías unen 
 dos hexágonos.

5. Repite este proceso hasta que el    
 hexágono esté completamente conectado.

PRECAUCIÓN: Si su diseño tiene un hexágono incompleto, coloque la tapa 
de extremo adecuada (B o E) en el extremo no conectado de la barra 
de luz.

6. Retire el respaldo de la cinta adhesiva de doble cara en la parte   
 posterior de los conectores y el receptor remoto de RF.

7. Presione firmemente las luces sobre una superficie limpia y seca.

• Cable directo: utiliza el adaptador de cable  
   directo (H) para la conexión al cableado de   
   su hogar en una caja de conexiones.

• Enchufe: utiliza un cable enchufable (I) para 
   la conexión a una toma de corriente 
   estándar.

• Portalámparas: utiliza un adaptador E26 (M) 
   y un cable enchufable (I) para la conexión a 
   una luminaria con portalámparas E26.

Consejo: Se recomienda instalar un hexágono ensamblado a la vez. 

Antes de la instalación, elija su fuente de alimentación.
El enchufe (I) o el cable directo (H) se acoplarán al receptor remoto RF. 
(J) Si utiliza la conexión para controlar las luces. Si usted
No estás usando el control remoto, entonces te conectarás 
Su fuente de alimentación a un conector de 
3 vías (C) para comenzar su diseño hexagonal.
 

ADVERTENCIA: Las barras de luz deben desconectarse de la alimentación 
durante el montaje. Y la instalación.
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8. Asegure las luces introduciendo los   
 tornillos de anclaje automático (F) a través  
 del orificio de montaje del conector. Los   
 tornillos no requieren orificios piloto ni   
 anclajes para paneles de yeso cuando se   
 instalan en placas de yeso o 
 madera maciza.

IMPORTANTE: Inserte el tornillo en la parte 
más pequeña del orificio de montaje.
 
9. Repita hasta que todos los conectores   
 estén asegurados.

10. Atornille la lengüeta del receptor remoto   
 (L) en el extremo abierto del receptor 
 remote (J).

11. Alinee la tapa de ojo de cerradura opcional (G) con la cabeza del   
 tornillo y empújela en su lugar.

12. Repita para los hexágonos restantes.

1. Apague la energía en el disyuntor o en la   
 caja de fusibles. 
2.  Presione el adaptador de cable directo (H)  
 en el receptor remoto de RF (J) hasta que   
 encaje en su lugar. Si no desea el    
 funcionamiento remoto, conecte el   
 adaptador al conector de tres vías (C)   
 disponible.  
3. Conecte el cable neutro blanco de la caja   
 de conexiones al cable acanalado del adaptador de cable directo (H)   
 usando una tuerca para cable (Q). 
4.  Conecte el cable negro caliente de la caja de conexiones al cable liso   
 del adaptador de cable directo (H) usando una tuerca para cable (Q). 
5.  Tire de los cables para asegurarse de que todas las conexiones estén   
 seguras. Empuje cuidadosamente todos los cables dentro de la caja de   
 conexiones e instale una cubierta ciega (se vende por separado).
6.  Encienda la energía en el disyuntor o en la caja de fusibles.

El kit de barra de luz se puede controlar desde un interruptor de pared o 
con el control remoto incluido. 

Operación remota
1. Los botones de ENCENDIDO/APAGADO del control remoto permiten   
 controlar el kit de iluminación. Si las luces están conectadas a un   
 interruptor, este debe estar en la posición ON para operar con el   
 control remoto.
2. Para recorrer las configuraciones de brillo, presione el botón de   
 atenuación. Haga una pausa breve y escuche un doble clic entre cada   
 pulsación para garantizar que el brillo cambie en todas las barras 
 de luz.  
  a. Alto — 100% (predeterminado)
  b. Medio — 50%
  c. Bajo - 25%
3. En el caso poco frecuente de que las barras de luz no tengan el mismo   
 brillo, presione el botón de reinicio para que todas las luces vuelvan a la  
 configuración alta.

Peligro: No mire las luces cuando las conecte a la corriente. Los LED 
son muy brillantes y mirarlos directamente puede dañar la vista.

1. Presione el cable de conexión (I) en el   
 receptor remoto de RF (J) hasta que   
 encaje en su lugar. Si no desea la operación  
 remota, conecte el cable al conector de   
 tres vías (C) disponible.

2. Opcional: Si utiliza el adaptador de   
 enchufe E26 (M), apague la alimentación,   
 retire la bombilla y atornille el adaptador.

3. Conecte las luces a la toma de corriente o   
 al adaptador de enchufe. 

IMPORTANTE:  No conecte las luces a la 
corriente hasta que se complete la instalación.

Peligro: No mire las luces mientras está conectado a la corriente. Los LED 
son muy brillantes y mirarlos directamente puede dañar la vista.
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OPERACIÓN CONTINUADA

INSTALACIÓN REMOTA

Solución de problemas
• Algunas barras de luz no se iluminan: desconecte la alimentación y  
 asegúrese de que todas las conexiones estén seguras y que la tapa del  
 extremo esté instalada si hay un hexágono incompleto.
• Las barras de luz no tienen el mismo brillo: presione el botón de  
 reinicio en el control remoto o apague y encienda dos veces en un  
 segundo.
• Las luces no se atenúan juntas: asegúrese de hacer una pausa hasta  
 que escuche un clic cuando las luces se atenúen.
• Las luces se encienden/apagan inesperadamente o se atenúan - en los  
 3 segundos siguientes a enchufar o encender las luces, pulse el botón  
 ON del mando a distancia durante 3 segundos para emparejar el  
 mando. Las luces parpadean para indicar que el emparejamiento se ha  
 realizado correctamente.

Especificaciones
Especificaciones: 120VAC 60Hz
Vatios: Barra de luz de 8W, 192W en total
Enlace: 50 barras de luz máximo
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -4-104ºF (-20-40ºC)
Tipo de batería: CR2025, 3V
Frecuencia remota: 433MHz
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• PELIGRO DE INGESTIÓN: Este producto contiene 
una batería de botón.

• Si se ingiere, puede producirse la  MUERTE o 
lesiones graves.

• Una pila de botón ingerida puede provocar 
Quemaduras Químicas Internas internas en tan 
solo 2 horas.

• MANTENGA las baterías nuevas y usadas fuera 
del alcance de los niños.

• Busque atención médica inmediata si se 
sospecha que se ha tragado o insertado una 
batería en cualquier parte del cuerpo.

ADVERTENCIA

• CR2025
• VOLTAJE NOMINAL = 3 V

• Retire y recicle o deseche inmediatamente las baterías usadas de acuerdo con las   
 regulaciones locales y manténgalas fuera del alcance de los niños. NO deseche las   
 baterías en la basura doméstica ni las incinere.

• Incluso las baterías usadas pueden causar lesiones graves o la muerte.
• Llame a un centro local de control de intoxicaciones para obtener información sobre el     
 tratamiento.

• Las baterías no recargables no se deben recargar.
• No fuerce la descarga, la recarga, el desmontaje, el calor por encima de la temperatura  
 de funcionamiento -20 °C - 60 °C, la temperatura de almacenamiento 0 °C - 35 °C o la   
 incinere. Hacerlo puede provocar lesiones debido a la ventilación, fugas o explosiones 
 que provoquen quemaduras químicas.

• Asegúrese de que las baterías estén instaladas correctamente según la polaridad 
 (+ y -).  

• No mezcle pilas viejas y nuevas, de diferentes marcas o tipos de pilas, como 
 alcalinas, de carbono-zinc o recargables.

• Retire y recicle o deseche inmediatamente las baterías de los equipos que no se 
 utilicen durante un período prolongado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales.

• Asegure siempre completamente el compartimiento de la batería. Si el 
 compartimiento de la batería no cierra de forma segura, deje de usar el producto, 
 retire las pilas y manténgalas fuera del alcance de los niños.

Presione en su lugar

Presione en su lugar

Presione en su lugar

1. Retire el control remoto del soporte de pared.
2. Coloque el soporte de pared en la ubicación deseada y marque los  
 orificios de montaje.
3. Opciones de montaje:
  a. Para fijarlo a una superficie sólida, taladre agujeros con una broca  
   de 3/32 pulg. (no se utilizan anclas).
  b. Para fijarlo a paneles de yeso, taladre agujeros con una broca de  
   1/4 pulg.
  c. Inserte los tacos con cuidado.
4. Ajuste el soporte con los tornillos provistos. No ajuste demasiado.
5. Opcional: Coloque el imán incluido en la parte posterior del conector  
 para permitir que éste se adhiera a superficies metálicas.
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Interruptor amurallado
1. Las barras de luz se encienden y apagan como las luminarias    
 tradicionales cuando se conectan a un interruptor de pared o a un   
 tomacorriente controlado por interruptor.
  a. IImportante: No compatible con reguladores de luz de pared   
   estándar.
2. Si no utiliza el receptor remoto RF, mueva el interruptor de    
 APAGADO a ENCENDIDO dos veces en 2 a 5 segundos para ajustar 
 el brillo.
  a. Alto — 100% (predeterminado)
  b. Mediano — 50%
  c. Bajo - 25%
3. Si las barras de luz no tienen el mismo brillo y no está utilizando el   
 receptor remoto RF, cambie el interruptor de APAGADO a    
 ENCENDIDO dos veces en 1 Segundo para restablecer todas las luces a  
 la configuración alta.
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Presione en su lugar

Colocación de las pilas
1. Retire el control remoto del soporte de pared.
  a. Empuje hacia abajo y hacia afuera desde la  
   parte superior de El control remoto.
2. Retire la pestaña plástica de la batería de la  
 parte posterior del control remoto.
3. Para reemplazar la batería, empuje la pestaña  
 del compartimento de la batería hacia la   
 derecha y retire el compartimento del control remoto.
4. Coloque la batería en el cajón con el lado (+) de la batería hacia arriba.
5. Inserte el compartimento de la batería en el control remoto y asegúrese  
 de que encaje en su lugar.


